Lots in Cambridge, Mass.", dated May 1, 1873, by W.S. Barbour and A. Hodges, Civil 
Engineers, recorded with Middle South District Deeds as the end of Record Book 1259, being 
bounded and described as follows; 

EASTERLY by said Lakeview Avenue, forty ( 40) feet; 

SOUTHERLY by Lot 39 on said plan, one hundred fifty-three (153) feet; 

WESTERLY by Lot 44 on said plan, forty ( 40) feet; and 

NORTHERLY by the remaining portion of said Lot 45, being land now or formerly of 
Anne H. Dickerman, one hundred fifty-three (153) feet. 

Containing 6120 square feet of land. 

Being the same premises conveyed to said Grantor by Pauline H. Holt, by deed dated 
September 9, 1988, recorded with said Deeds, Book 19326, Page 501"K-Ct 2.1 1G.t- t,{ 

Bk: 88496 Pg: 347 

Witness our hands and seals this __tk_ day of November 2016.